

P. 306. Near middle: in regard to citations from Parkman's *Pioneers*, it is necessary to state that the edition of 1892 was generally used in this series after vol. ii., instead of that of 1885.

P. 308. *Note* 8, line 3: in this citation from Parkman, the 1892 edition was used.

P. 309. *Note* 16: the reference on p. 73 is to the Jesuit historian Giovanni Pietro Maffei; he was born at Bergamo in 1535, and died Oct. 20, 1603. Lescarbot alludes to Maffei's *Historiarum Indicarum libri XVI* (Venice, 1588). It was also published at Antwerp (1805)—"the best of the editions in Latin," and possibly the one referred to by Lescarbot—and at London (1637).—V. H. PALTSITS.

P. 310. *Note* 21: for "pp. 25 and 26," read "pp. 23 and 24."

P. 311. *Note* 27, line 2: for "1657," read "1567."

P. 314. *Note* 38: see p. 147, last two lines, and p. 149, lines 1, 2.

P. 317. *Note* 57: for more exact location of his first mission, see vol. liv., *note* 6.

P. 319. At end: on map following these notes, read, under Bay of Fundy, "Baye Française," for "B. de François."

VOLUME II.

P. [vi.]. List of illustrations, no. iv.: for "*Ibid.*," read *Les Voyages du Sieur de Champlain* (Paris, 1613)."

P. 7. Lines 9, 10: for "Curate," read "Curé."

P. 68. Line 2 from end: for "finum," read "finum."

P. 84. Paragraph 2, line 2: for "CIO ICO XI," read "CIO IOC XI."